

TITLE:	AMC-FAST Semi-Annual Reports													
TERM:	Date of Award thru March 31, 2002													
	Page 1 of 1			P R O G R A M B 3 4 4 - S										
	DEFENSE PRINTING SERVICE		A. J. IMAGES			ARTISAN PRINTING		GRAY GRAPHICS		I. P. I. GRAPHICS		MCDONALD & EUDY		
	Quantico, VA - Army		Union, New Jersey			Forestville, Maryland		Capitol Heights, Maryland		Upper Marlboro, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland		
	PROGRAM B344-S		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:													
(a)	Output of Pages from Disk (REVISIONS only).....per illustration-----		20	7.75	155.00	4.50	90.00	10.00	200.00	20.00	400.00	9.00	180.00	
(b)	System Timework.....per hour-----		2	25.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	80.00	160.00	120.00	240.00	75.00	150.00	
II	PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	Text Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding...per page...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		40	21.10	844.00	15.12	604.80	6.50	260.00	25.00	1,000.00	6.00	240.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		320	3.97	1,270.40	18.96	6,067.20	0.65	208.00	1.15	368.00	0.50	160.00	
(b)	Text Printing in 4-Color Process, incl., Binding...per page...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		200	76.55	15,310.00	35.06	7,012.00	350.00	70,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	48.00	9,600.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		1600	6.21	9,936.00	40.13	64,208.00	50.00	80,000.00	2.15	3,440.00	1.40	2,240.00	
(c)	Each Additional Ink Color...per page...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		20	18.00	360.00	45.00	900.00	25.00	500.00	40.00	800.00	15.00	300.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		160	2.79	446.40	3.00	480.00	1.00	160.00	3.00	480.00	0.75	120.00	
(d)	Covers One thru Four Printing in 4-Color Process, incl., Varnishing...per complete cover...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		2	619.00	1,238.00	374.00	748.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,535.00	3,070.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		16	60.71	971.36	35.00	560.00	80.00	1,280.00	48.00	768.00	88.00	1,408.00	
III	PACKING, SELAING, & DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers (up to approx., 45-lbs Capacity).....													
	each container-----		37	11.15	412.55	0.89	32.93	1.50	55.50	3.00	111.00	2.50	92.50	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$30,993.71		\$80,802.93		\$155,423.50		\$27,507.00		\$17,560.50	
	DISCOUNT				0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$1,616.06	1.00%	\$1,554.24	5.00%	\$1,375.35	1.00%	\$175.61
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$30,993.71		\$79,186.87		\$153,869.26		\$26,131.65		\$17,384.89	
	AWARDED													
	DEFENSE PRINTING SERVICE		MONROE GRAPHICS			REPRODUCTIONS, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:						
	Quantico, VA - Army		Rochester, New York			Gaithersburg, Maryland		P. S. ENTERPRISES						
	PROGRAM B344-S		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	Temple Hills, Maryland						
I	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:													
(a)	Output of Pages from Disk (REVISIONS only).....per illustration-----		20	10.50	210.00	15.00	300.00	13.00	260.00					
(b)	System Timework.....per hour-----		2	75.00	150.00	125.00	250.00	0.00	0.00					
II	PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	Text Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding...per page...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		40	20.65	826.00	13.00	520.00	8.00	320.00					
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		320	2.25	720.00	0.50	160.00	1.10	352.00					
(b)	Text Printing in 4-Color Process, incl., Binding...per page...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		200	73.50	14,700.00	62.00	12,400.00	0.00	0.00					
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		1600	3.05	4,880.00	12.05	19,280.00	0.00	0.00					
(c)	Each Additional Ink Color...per page...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		20	12.10	242.00	35.00	700.00	0.00	0.00					
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		160	0.25	40.00	0.25	40.00	0.00	0.00					
(d)	Covers One thru Four Printing in 4-Color Process, incl., Varnishing...per complete cover...													
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		2	816.00	1,632.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00					
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----		16	27.00	432.00	75.00	1,200.00	33.00	528.00					
III	PACKING, SELAING, & DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers (up to approx., 45-lbs Capacity).....													
	each container-----		37	1.25	46.25	1.50	55.50	1.50	55.50					
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$23,878.25		\$35,405.50		\$1,915.50					
	DISCOUNT				0.25%	\$59.70	0.50%	\$177.03	1.00%	\$19.16				
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$23,818.55		\$35,228.47		\$1,896.34					